GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHOME AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

NATIONAL POLICE UNIVERSITY .
2819 Shri  Sanjay Raut

Will the Minister of COALHOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government is considering any proposal of conducting courses on police related subject by
setting up a National Police University or by using existing infrastructure of universities in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the considerations made by the Ministry; and

(c) by when it will be started?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) Government is getting conducted the courses on police related subjects by using existing infrastructure
of universities in the country for which initiatives have already been undertaken through the Bureau of Police
Research and Development. The proposal for establishment of National Police University has been
withdrawn, in view of the inherent merits in conducting such courses through existing universities.

(b) & (c): Bureau of Police Research and Development (BPR&D) has entered into a Memorandum of
Understanding (MoU) with 31 universities to promote advanced studies and research on police related
subjects. Courses on police related subjects are already being conducted in 9 universities and a few more
institutions like GTB Khalsa College, Delhi and National Law Institute University, Bhopal have agreed to
start such courses in the academic year-2010-11.



